504938750 05/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4985496

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
GREEN PHENOL DEVE	LOPMENT	CO., LTD.		04/01/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	GREEN C	HEMICALS CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	9-2, KIZUC	GAWADAI, KIZUGAWA-SHI				
City:	куото					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Gotal: 6					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	153	309332				
Patent Number:	884	46367				
Patent Number:	909	90900				
Patent Number:	932	28361				
Patent Number:	940	04115				
Application Number:	153	302020				
Fax Number:		2)721-8250				
	•	e e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will b						
using a fax number, if	provided; if	f that is unsuccessful, it will be				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; if 202	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-721-8200				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; if 202 wlp	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-721-8200 p@wenderoth.com	e sent via US M			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided; if</i> 202 wlp WE	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 p@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK,	e sent via US M			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided; if</i> 202 wlp WE 103	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 b@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK, 30 15TH STREET, N.W.	e sent via US M			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>provided; if</i> 202 wlp WE 103 SU	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 p@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK, 30 15TH STREET, N.W. IITE 400 EAST	e sent via US M			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>provided; if</i> 202 wlp WE 103 SU	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 b@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK, 30 15TH STREET, N.W.	e sent via US M			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<i>provided; if</i> 202 wlp WE 103 SU WA	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 p@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK, 30 15TH STREET, N.W. IITE 400 EAST	e sent via US M			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if 202 wlp WE 103 SU WA UMBER:	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 D@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK, 30 15TH STREET, N.W. IITE 400 EAST ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	e sent via US M			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; if 202 wlp WE 103 SU WA UMBER:	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 D@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK, 30 15TH STREET, N.W. IITE 400 EAST ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2016-1298	e sent via US M			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; if 202 wlp WE 103 SU WA UMBER:	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2-721-8200 D@wenderoth.com ENDEROTH, LIIND & PONACK, 30 15TH STREET, N.W. IITE 400 EAST ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2016-1298 KELLY FORE	e sent via US M			

source=AttachA_Registry#page1.tif	
source=AttachA_Registry#page2.tif	
source=AttachA_Registry#page3.tif	
source=AttachA_Registry#page4.tif	
source=AttachA_Registry#page5.tif	
source=AttachA_Registry#page6.tif	
source=AttachA_Registry#page7.tif	

履歷事項全部証明書

京都府木津川市木津川台九丁目2番地 グリーンケミカルズ株式会社

グリーンケミカルラ	《川台九丁目 2 番地 《株式会社
全社法人等番号	1300-05-012060
7 9	グリ <u>ーンフェノール開発株式会社</u>
	グリーンケミカルズ株式会社 平成30年 4月 1日変更
E 1. 4	平成30年 4月 2日發記 京都府木澤川市木津川台九丁目2番地
ときをする方法	官報に掲載する方法とする。
:社成立の年月日	平成22年2月15日
	1 バイオりファイナリー技術(再生可能資源である生物由来資源を原料にバ (オ素料や樹脂などを製造する技術)によるフェノール及び樹脂の研究。 開発、製造、販売、輸出入 2 2 インターネットを利用した各種情報処理、情報提供、情報配當サービス 3 糖種・雑誌その他印刷物および電子出版物の企画、制作、販売 4、セミナー、研修会、講習会、儒事、講演会の企画、実施、運営 5 知的所有権(著作権、著作隣接権、商標権、意匠権、実用新案権、特許権、 工業所有権、肖像権、版権、與行権)の取得、譲渡、利用、使用許諾、販 7、管理業務 6、前各号に関するコンサルティング業務 7、前各号に付替する一切の業務
	 バイオリファイナリー技術(再生可能資源である生物由来資源を原料にバ イオ燃料や樹脂などを製造する技術)による化学品及び樹脂の研究、開発、 製造、販売,輸出入 インターネットを利用した各種情報処理、情報提供、情報配信サービス 番糕・雑誌その他印刷物および電子出版物の企画、制作、販売 セミナー、研修会、講習会、催事,講演会の企画、実施、運営 知的所有権(著作権、著作隣接権、商課権、憲匠権、実用新案権、特許権 工業所有権、肖像権、版權、與行権)の取得、審護、利用、使用許諾、販売 前各号に関するコンサルティング業務 前各号に関するコンサルティング業務 前各号に関するコンサルティング業務 前各号に関する一切の業務 平成30年 4月 1日変更 平成30年 4月 2日登記
eri Valkutadi	1万株
を行済株式の総数 とびに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 100株

REEL: 046280 FRAME: 0699

京都府木津川市木津川台九丁目2番地 グリーンケミカルズ株式会社

WW.

資本金の額	金50万円				•				
株式の譲渡制限に 際する規定	当会社の株式を割 認を受けなけれれ				\$ 4 \$	5場1	合には、取	1後の承半数の)##KL53
QAKM75\$4	<u>RMB</u>	<u>小</u>	Л	*	太	85			
	取締役	小	Л	滋	*	¢		₩ 62 284 ₩	6月14日3
								₩¢28\$	6月30日茶
	<u>取締役</u>	- <u>#</u>	鬷						
	取締役	<u>\$8</u>	鬷	純	俊		·	平成28年	6月14日2
								平成28年	6月30日3
								平成29年	6月 9日≇
				-				Ÿ\$29\$	6月15月至
	<u>RVN972</u>	<u></u>	*	¥	<u>17</u>				
	取締役	氋	\$	ų.	Ť			平敗28年	6月14日3
								平成28年	6月30日3
	<u>12662</u>	<u></u>	*	潜					
	取締役	燢	木	麯	aj			平成28年	6月14日1
		~~~~~						平成28年	6月30日套
	<u> 1266 (5</u>	<u>*</u>	Æ	孝	æ				
	UM &	*	Æ	蓉	志			平成28年	6月14日3
		••						平成28年	6月30日】
	<u>-1210 Q</u>	<u>``</u>	Л	<u>×</u>	<u></u>				
				ж • - ,			. · · ·	平成27年	6月30日第
		a Cara	. * .	•	×.,			平成27年	7月15日3

### 京都府木津川市木津川台九丁目2番地 グリーンケミカルズ株式会社

. N

	<u>取締役 平賀和三</u>	平成27年 6月30日就任 平成27年 7月15日登記
	牧称没 平复和三	平成28年 6月14日激任
		平成28年 6月30日登記
	取解役 船垣昌幸	平成29年 6月 9日就任
		平成29年 6月15日登紀
	<u>千葉県野田市瀬戸189番地の39</u> 代表取締役 小川富太郎	
	千葉県野田市瀬戸189番地の39 代表取締役 小川 富太郎	平成28年 6月14日繁任
		平成28年 6月30日登記
非業務執行取締役 毎の会社に対する		社に対する損害賠償責任を限定する契約 の契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法
資任の制限に関す ろ規定	令が定める最低限度額とする。	
登記記録に関する 事項	平成26年5月27日グリーンフェノ 究組合を組織変更して設立	ール・高楼能フェノール樹脂製造技術研
4778	PLAN IT C MIAN & X U U IX M	平成26年 5月29日登記
	2記録に記録されている閉鎖されていない	尊項の全部であることを証明
	的である。     -  方法務局管轄	
	平成30年 4月10日 蔡良地方法務局	<u>而是逆</u> 到
		新 池 寛 之  顧顔后菌 記 創 迎 至
整理番号 ア60(	5385 * KROESEOGRA	**************************************
		REEL: 046280 FRAME: 0701

#### VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Kanako Adachi, of 1-10, Karahori-cho, Tennouji-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 543-0012 JAPAN, state the following:

I am fluent in both the English and Japanese languages and capable of translating documents from one into the other of these languages.

The attached document is a true and accurate English translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of the Certificate of Full Registry Records in the Japanese Commercial Register.

I state that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: Kaneko Adachi

Date:

May 30, 2018

### Certificate of Full Registry Records in the Commercial Register

9-2, Kizugawadai, Kizugawa-shi, Kyoto GREEN CHEMICALS CO., LTD.

Corporate ID No.	1300-05-012060				
Trade name	GREEN PHENOL DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.				
	GREEN CHEMICALS CO., LTD. Changed on April 1, 2018 Registered on April 2, 2018				
Headquarters	9-2, Kizugawadaí, Kizugawa-shi, Kyo	010			
Publication	Public notices of the Company shall b	e given in Official Gazettes.			
Date of foundation	February 15, 2010				
Purposes of	1. Research and development on pher	ols and resins using biorefinery			
Corporation	technology (manufacturing technol	logy for producing biofuels.			
	resins, etc. from renewable, organi	sm sources), and the production,			
	sales, import and export of phenol	products and resin products.			
	2. Various types of information proces	ssing, information service and			
	information distribution service us	ing the Internet.			
	3. Planning, production and sales of b	ooks, magazines and other			
	printed materials as well as electro	nic publications.			
	4. Planning, operation and manageme	nt of seminars, study sessions,			
	training sessions, events and lectur	e sessions.			
	5. Acquisition, assignment, use, licensing, sales and administration of				
	intellectual property rights (copyrights and related rights, trademark				
	rights, design rights, utility model rights, patent rights, industrial				
	property rights, portrait rights, copyrights and performance rights).				
	6. Consulting Service regarding each of the foregoing.				
	7. Any and all businesses incidental to each of the foregoing.				
	1. Research and development on chemicals and resins using				
	biorefinery technology (manufacturing technology for producing				
	biofuels, resins, etc. from renewable, organism sources), and the				
	production, sales, import and export of chemical products and resin products.				
	2. Various types of information processing, information service and				
	information distribution service using the Internet.				
	3. Planning, production and sales of books, magazines and other				
	printed materials as well as electronic publications.				
	4. Planning, operation and management of seminars, study sessions,				
Sorial No. a 606285	*Canas Had animize any indicated by				

*Cancelled entries are indicated by underscores.

Total number of shares the Company is authorized to issue Total number of	<ol> <li>Acquisi intellec rights, propert</li> <li>Consult</li> <li>Any and</li> <li>10,000 shi</li> </ol>	tual property rights (copyrig design rights, utility model t y rights, portrait rights, copy ing Service regarding each 1 all businesses incidental to Changed on April 1, 2	sing, sales and administration of ghts and related rights, trademark rights, patent rights, industrial yrights and performance rights). of the foregoing.		
outstanding shares, and their classes and	100 sha	ares			
number Amount of stated capital	500,000 y	en			
Provision concerning restrictions on transfer of shares	Transfer of the Company's shares must be approved by more than half of the board of directors.				
Matters concerning	Director:	Tomitaro OGAWA			
the board of	Director:	Tomitaro OGAWA	Re-elected on June 14, 2016		
directors			Registered on June 30, 2016		
	Director:	Sumitoshi ASAKUMA			
	Director:	Sumitoshi ASAKUMA	Re-elected on June 14, 2016		
			Registered on June 30, 2016		
			Resigned on June 9, 2017		
			Registered on June 15, 2017		
	Director:	Masayuki INUI			
	Director:	Masayuki INUI	Re-elected on June 14, 2016		
			Registered on June 30, 2016		
	Director:	Κομ CHOKI			
	Director:	Koji CHOKI	Re-elected on June 14, 2016		
			Registered on June 30, 2016		
	Director:	Takashi HONJO			
	Director:	Takashi HONJO	Re-elected on June 14, 2016		
			Registered on June 30, 2016		
	Director:	Hideaki YUKAWA	Langavioren en enne ave, aven		
	ALALWARDA .	LAAMEMERS A. NEARA ANNA A	Dismissed on June 30, 2015		
			Registered on July 15, 2015		
	<u> </u>		[Registered on July 15, 2015]		

Serial No. a 606385 Cancelled entries are indicated by underscores.

PATENT REEL: 046280 FRAME: 0704

	Director: Kazumi HIRAGA	Elected on June 30, 2015				
	Director: Kazumi HIRAGA	Registered on July 15, 2015				
		Re-elected on June 14, 2016				
		Registered on June 30, 2016				
	Director: Masayuki INAGAKI	Elected on June 9, 2017				
		Registered on June 15, 2017				
	189-39, Seto, Noda-shi, Chiba					
	Representative Director:					
	Tomítaro OGAWA					
	189-39, Seto, Noda-shi, Chiba					
	Representative Director:	Re-elected on June 14, 2016				
	Tomitaro OGAWA	Registered on June 30, 2016				
Provision concerning limitation of liabilities of non-executive directors, etc. to the Company	The Company may enter into an agree which limits his or her liability for dat The maximum amount of compensati- minimum amount stipulated by laws an	mages caused to the Company. on under the agreement is the				
Matters concerning	The Company was established by the r	reorganization of Green Phenol				
the registration	Technology Research Association on May 27, 2014					
records		Registered on May 29, 2014				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of all the records of the Commercial Register, excluding the closed matters. (Jurisdiction of Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 10, 2018 Hiroyuki KIKUCHI, Registrar (Official Seal) Nara District Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial No. a 606385 *Cancelled entries are indicated by underscores.

PATENT REEL: 046280 FRAME: 0705

**RECORDED: 05/31/2018**